

Regd. Office: Mafatlal House, 3rd Floor, H. T. Parekh Marg, Backbay Reclamation, Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 020, India. Tel.: +91 22 6657 6100, 6636 4062 Fax +91 22 6636 4060

Website: www.nocil.com CIN No. L99999MH1961PLC012003 ARVIND MAFATLAL GROUP

Email: investorcare@nocil.com



13th July 2020

The Secretary
The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
"P J Towers"
Dalal Street
Mumbai -400 001
BSE Code: 500730

Dear Sirs.

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East)
Mumbai – 400 051
Symbol: NOCIL

Sub: Newspaper advertisement of Results of Postal Ballot

This is further to our letter dated 9th July 2020, whereby we had informed you that the Company has obtained the approval of shareholders on the following special resolution passed through the mechanism of Postal Ballot as indicated in the Postal Ballot Notice dated 20th May 2020.

Sr. No.	Description of the Resolution						
1.	Re-appointment of Ms. Dharmishta N. Raval as an Independent Director of the Company						

We had also enclosed a copy of the Scrutinizer's Report dated 9th July 2020 along with the aforementioned letter.

We now enclose copies of the Advertisement of results of Postal Ballot published in the following newspapers.

- 1. Economic Times (English) Edition dated 11th July 2020; and
- 2. Maharashtra Times (Marathi) Edition dated 11th July 2020

Further, as per Regulation 47 (1), the Company has also disseminated the above published information on the Company's website viz.., www.nocil.com.

We request you to take the above on you records and acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For NOCIL Limited

Amit K Vyas

Assistant Vice President (Legal) & Company Secretary

Encl: as above



The Economic Times, Mumbai, Saturday, 11 July 2020



NOCIL LIMITED

CIN: L99999MH1961PLC012003

Regd. Office: Mafatlal House, H.T. Parekh Marg, Backbay Reclamation, Churchgate, Mumbai-400 020

Tel.No.: 91-22-66364062, Fax No.: 91-22-66364060

Website: www.nocil.com; Email: investorcare@nocil.com

RESULTS OF POSTAL BALLOT THROUGH E-VOTING

Ults of Postal Ballot conducted through remote a voting for the following the conducted through remote a voting for the following the conducted through remote a voting for the following the conducted through remote a voting for the following the conducted through remote a voting for the following the conducted through remote a voting for the following the conducted through remote a voting for the following through the following through the following th

Results of Postal Ballot conducted through remote e-voting for the following Special Resolution, as set out in the Notice of the Postal Ballot dated 20th May, 2020, under Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, are given below:

Sr. No.	Particulars of the Special Resolution	Results through remote e-voting					
		No. of total Valid votes	No. of Votes in favour	No. of Votes against	% of votes in favour	% of votes against	
1	Re-appointment of Ms. Dharmishta N. Raval as an Independent Director of the Company	6,43,48,469	6,43,12,787	35,682	99.94	0.06	

The above results are mentioned as per the Scrutinizer's Report dated 09th July, 2020. On the basis of this Report, the aforementioned Special Resolution is declared as passed on 08th July, 2020 with the requisite majority.

For NOCIL Limited

Place: Mumbai Date: 10th July 2020 For NOCIL Limited Sd/-Amit K. Vyas Assistant Vice President (Legal) & Company Secretary

महाराष्ट्र 🛎 टाइम्स

मुंबई। शनिवार, ११ जुलै २०२०। mtedit@timesgroup.com



नोसिल लिमिटेड

सीआयएन. L99999MH1961PLC012003 नों. कार्यालय : मफतलाल हाऊस, एच. टी. पारेख मार्ग, बॅकबे रेक्लेमेशन, चर्चगेट, मुंबई - ४०० ०२०. दुर. क्र.: ९१- २२-६६३६४०६२ फॅक्स : ९१- २२- ६६३६४०६० वेबसाइट : www.nocil.com ईमेल : investorcare@nocil.com

ई मतदानाद्वारे करण्यात आलेल्या टपाल गुप्तमदानाचा निकाल

कंपनी अधिनयम्, २०१३ चे कलम् ११० सहवाचता कंपन्या (व्यवस्थापन आणि प्रशासन) नियमावली, २०१४ अन्वये दिनांक २० में, २०२० रोजीच्या टपाल गुतमतदानाच्या सूचनेमध्ये नमूद केल्याप्रमाणे खाली दिलेल्या विशेष ठरावासाठी रिमोट ई - मतदानाद्वारे पार पडलेल्या टपाल गुप्तमतदानाचा निकाल खालील प्रमाणे देण्यात आलेला आहे.

अनु. क्रं.	विशेष ठरावाचा तपशील	पार पाडण्यात आलेल्या रिमोट ई - मतदानाचे निकाल					
		वैध मतदानाची एकूण संख्या	ठरावाच्या बाजूने एकूण मतदान	ठरावाच्या विरुद्ध एकूण मतदान	ठरावाच्या बाजूने मतदानाची टक्केवारी	ठरावाच्या विरुद्ध मतदानाची टक्केवारी	
ξ.	कु. धर्मिष्टा एन. रावल यांची कंपनीची स्वतंत्र संचालक म्हणुन पुननिर्युक्ती	६,४३,४८,४६९	६,४३,१२,७८७	३५६८२	99.98	०. ०६	

बरील निकाल दिनांक ९ जुले, २०२० रोजीच्या परिनिरीक्षकांच्या अहवालानुसार नमूद करण्यात आलेला आहे. या अहवालानुसार, उपरोक्त विशेष ठराव पुरेश्या बहुमतासह दिनांक ८ जुले, २०२० रोजी मंजूर करण्यात आल्या प्रमाणे घोषित करण्यात आलेला आहे.

संचालक मंडळाच्या आदेशानुसार

नोसिल लिमिटेडसाठी

सही/-

स्थळ : मुंबई दिनांक: १० जुलै, २०२०

अमित के. व्यास सहायक उपाध्यक्ष (कायदेशीर) आणि कंपनी सचिव